Sponsor: **Anthony Higgs** *Councilman*, 3<sup>rd</sup> *District* 

RESOLUTION NO. \_R38\_\_

## Resolution to Reappoint Gregory Myricks to the Hammond Redevelopment Commission

**WHEREAS**, Gregory Myricks has demonstrated his qualifications for and his interest in serving as a member of the Hammond Redevelopment Commission, two of whose members are appointed by the Common Council, and.

**WHEREAS**, the terms of office for the members of that commission will expire December 31, 2017 and the council finds that he should be appointed for a term to commence on January 1, 2018 and to terminate December 31, 2018.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMMOND that Gregory Myricks is hereby appointed by the Common Council to serve as a member of the Redevelopment Commission of the City of Hammond for a term of one year commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating December 31, 2018.

ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond, on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2017.

Janet Venecz, President /s/

## Resolution to Reappoint Greg Myricks to the Hammond Redevelopment Commission Commission (cont.)

ATTEST:	
Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/	
	undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond, to eval on the 19 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2017.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/
The foregoing Resolution approved by the Mayor on the 19 <sup>th</sup> of	No. R38 consisting of 2 pages, including this page day of December, 2017.
	THOMAS M. McDERMOTT, JR., MAYOR /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana
ADOPTED by the Commo approved by the Mayor on the 19 <sup>th</sup> o	on Council on the 18 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2017, and day of December, 2017.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/